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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 17/1 15:00 — 24/1 15:00
s 21 /7.2 Survey method DI HE BHBELAHR B - W4 E5ERGERE Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
4B T A Total sample size 5,043
5] fEELR Response rate 5 704

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B reEs HHY Latest survey date: 17-24/1/2022 (N=5,043)
& HEA Last survey date: 17-27/12/2021 (N=5,063)
| _EZEE2 HHH Second last survey date: 23-29/11/2021 (N=5,888)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BELORREABEREEESESED © "wIEFSRES  EXRFHEENTERN - SHER
—{EAETRESERREY AR - (RARBUEEST ML) @ SERBUE R 2 BRTRED i R2w e -
tETEER AN REREEV#EE - HAETAEMRG —SREIUIHIARM - RREMEAER
< MREERMENREHFELBANEK "EE, » & RGOAKEHE IHRE
Ejg%gﬁ'i/?\@@ BIA0LE - BIAAE T IRBABTIFK - AR » RIOTEEERIA T F

Yam Wai Ho, member of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood observed, “When the
anti-epidemic comes to the actual implementation level, blindly following an impossible goal will
result in futile results, just as there are not enough hospitals in Hong Kong to take in all the
confirmed citizens in Hong Kong, and it is also like Penny Bay where there is not enough to place
all close contacts. Now Hong Kong is like a big ship that is about to sink. Due to the order from
the shipping company, the captain is asking the crew and passengers to ‘zero’ the water with their
palms. In the end, everyone will be exhausted and follow the broken ship sink into the sea. It
would be better to keep the strength to jump into the sea and swim. Don’t forget, we’ve known
how to swim for thousands of years.”
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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey February 7, 3pm — February 10, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 7,000
Response rate 7.9%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination

distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q1 Which of the following anti-epidemic strategies do you think is more
suitable for Hong Kong?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy

. Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=6.913)
(n=5,795) (n=720) I
“Dynamic zero infection” 6% 45% 32%
“Coexisting with the virus” 89% 41% 57%
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 14% 11%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q1 Which of the following anti-epidemic strategies do you think is more
suitable for Hong Kong?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters
(n=5,795)

4%

= “Dynamic zero infection”

Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters™ 14% m “Coexisting with the virus”
(n=720)
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined
0
(n=6,913) L

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2 How helpful do you think the following policies are in terms of
controlling the epidemic?

Launching mandatory Closure of more venues other Reducing the maximum

nucleic acid test for all Hong than beauty parlours and number of people in a group
Kong citizens gyms gathering to two

(n=6,994) (n=6,993) (n=6,991)
Very helpful 35% 19% 18%
- 58% - 47% - 45%
Somewhat helpful 24% 28% 27%
Not helpful 37% 46% 51%

Don’t know / hard to say 4% 6% 4%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2 How helpful do you think the following policies are in terms of
controlling the epidemic?

= Very helpful Somewhat helpful = Not helpful Don’t know / hard to say

58% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Launching mandatory nucleic acid test for
all Hong Kong citizens (n=6,994)

41%

Closure of more venues other than beauty
parlours and gyms (n=6,993)

45%

Reducing the maximum number of people
in a group gathering to two (n=6,991)



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2a How helpful do you think launching mandatory nucleic acid test for
all Hong Kong citizens is in terms of controlling the epidemic?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=6.994)
(n=5,865) (n=729) s

—_—

Very helpful 12% 47% 35%
- 32% - 12% - 58%
Somewhat helpful 20% 25% 24%
Not helpful 64% 23% 37%
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 5% 4%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2a How helpful do you think launching mandatory nucleic acid test for
all Hong Kong citizens is in terms of controlling the epidemic?

32%
Pro-democracy camp : '
supporters 20% 4%
(n=5,865)
Non-pro-democracy

72%
camp supporters*
(n=729)

= Very helpful

Somewhat helpful
25% 5%
= Not helpful
Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

58%

Combined
(n=6,994)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q2b How helpful do you think the closure of more venues other than

beauty parlours and gyms is in terms of controlling the epidemic?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=6,993)
(n=5,865) (n=727) s

—_—

Very helpful 2% 27% 19%
- 15% - 64% - 47%
Somewhat helpful 13% 37% 28%
Not helpful 79% 30% 46%
Don’t know / hard to say 6% 7% 6%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q2b How helpful do you think the closure of more venues other than

beauty parlours and gyms is in terms of controlling the epidemic?
15%

Pro-democracy camp ' '
supporters 13% 6%
(n=5,865)
64%

47%

= Very helpful

Somewhat helpful
37% 7%
= Not helpful
Don’t know / hard to say
Combined
0, 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*
(n=727)

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2c How helpful do you think reducing the maximum number of people
In a group gathering to two is in terms of controlling the epidemic?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy camp Combined
supporters supporters (n=6.991)
(n=5,863) (n=727) s

—_—

Very helpful 2% 27% 18%
- 17% - 59% - 45%
Somewhat helpful 15% 33% 27%
Not helpful 82% 36% 51%
Don’t know / hard to say 1% 5% 4%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q2c How helpful do you think reducing the maximum number of people
In a group gathering to two is in terms of controlling the epidemic?

17%
Pro-democracy camp : '
supporters 15% %
(n=5,863)
59% = Very helpful
Non-pro-democracy Somewhat helpful
camp supporters* 33% 5%
(n=727) = Not helpful
45%

Don’t know / hard to say
Combined

0, 0,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose the following policies?

Requiring citizens to have

Launching mandatory nucleic ) ) Reducing the maximum
acid test for all Hong Kon received three doses of vaccine Closure of more venues other number of peoole in a.arou
citizens 9 g before entering restaurants than beauty parlours and gyms athe?inp o tvvog P
N months later (n=6,996) g _ g
(n=6,995) (n=6,995) (n=6,999)
Strongly support 24% 20% 12% 12%
41% 29% 28% 27%
Somewhat support 17% 10% 16% 15%
Half-half 15% 13% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 17% 17%
41% 55% 53% 549%
Strongly oppose 32% 46% 37% 37%
Don’t know / hard to say 3% 3% 4% 2%
Mean’ 2.9 2.5 2.5 2.5

+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3 How much do you support or oppose the following policies?

41% 41%

Launching mandatory nucleic : ' ' '

citizens (n=6,995)
0, 0,
Requiring citizens to have 29% 55% = Strongly support
received three doses of vaccine
months later (n=6,995) 8% 3% Half-half
Closure of more venues other ®m Somewhat oppose
0, 0, 0,
27% 54% Don’t know / hard to say

Reducing the maximum
gathering to two (n=6,999)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3a How much do you support or oppose launching mandatory nucleic acid test

for all Hong Kong citizens?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=6.995)
(n=5,866) (n=729) ’
Strongly support 4% 35% 24%
15% 55% 41%
Somewhat support 11% 21% 17%
Half-half 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 10%
69% 26% 41%
Strongly oppose 58% 18% 32%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 3% 3%
Meanf 1.9 3.5 2.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3a How much do you support or oppose launching mandatory nucleic acid test

for all Hong Kong citizens?

15% 69%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 11% 14% %
(n=5,866)
= Strongly support
55% 26%
. _ : _ Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy '
camp supporters™ 21% 15% 3% Half-half
(n=729) m Somewhat oppose
41% 41% m Strongly oppose
Combined . . Don’t know / hard to say
(n=6,995) 17% 15% %

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3d How much do you support or oppose requiring citizens to have received
three doses of vaccine before entering restaurants months later?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=6.995)
(n=5,864) (n=730) ’
Strongly support 1% 28% 20%
3% 43% 29%
Somewhat support 1% 14% 10%
Half-half 8% 17% 13%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 8%
89% 37% 55%
Strongly oppose 82% 28% 46%
Don’t know / hard to say <1% 4% 3%
Meanf 1.3 3.1 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3d How much do you support or oppose requiring citizens to have received
three doses of vaccine before entering restaurants months later?

Pro-democracy camp
supporters

(n=5,864)
= Strongly support

Somewhat support
Half-half

®m Somewhat oppose

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

(n=730)
29% 55% m Strongly oppose
bined Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3b How much do you support or oppose the closure of more venues other than
beauty parlours and gyms?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

Combined
supporters supporters* (n=6.996)
(n=5,866) (n=730) ’
Strongly support 1% 17% 12%
3% 41% 28%
Somewhat support 1% 24% 16%
Half-half 9% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 24% 14% 17%
86% 37% 53%
Strongly oppose 62% 23% 37%
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 4% 4%
Meanf 1.5 3.0 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022
Question: Q3b How much do you support or oppose the closure of more venues other than

beauty parlours and gyms?
3% 86%

supporters %/ 9%

Pro-democracy camp
(n=5,866)

= Strongly support

0) 0,
1. % _ 3? di , Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy .
camp supporters* 24% 18% 4% Halfhalf
(n=730) m Somewhat oppose

28% 53% m Strongly oppose

Combined . Don’t know / hard to say
(n=6,996) 16% 15% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q3c How much do you support or oppose reducing the maximum number of
people in a group gathering to two?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=6.999)
(n=5,868) (n=730) ’
Strongly support 2% 17% 12%
4% 39% 27%
Somewhat support 2% 22% 15%
Half-half 11% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 20% 17% 17%
85% 39% 54%
Strongly oppose 65%0 22% 37%
Don’t know / hard to say 1% 2% 2%
Meanf 1.5 3.0 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 7-10/2/2022

Question: Q3c How much do you support or oppose reducing the maximum number of

people in a group gathering to two?
4% 85%

Pro-democracy camp

supporters 11%
(n=5,868)
= Strongly support
39% 39%
Somewhat support
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters™® 22% 20% % Half-half
(n=730) m Somewhat oppose

27% 54% m Strongly oppose

Combined | Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



